ETALDOC 861/5 Page 1 of 9 July 2007
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
HIGH POWER INDUCTOR P7614 Family
Features  Applications
∗ Lead-free (Pb-free)  ∗ DC-DC Converters
∗ RoHS compliant  ∗ Voltage Regulator Modules
∗ High Current (to 75A Saturation)  ∗ Distributed Power
∗ Low DCR (to 0.7mΩ)  ∗ MPU power supplies

P7614-1307
P7614
ETALDOC 861/5 Page 2 of 9 July 2007
SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical
(Measured at T=25°, unless otherwise stated)
For notes, see end of tables, foot of page 5
0602 size
Part Number Inductance (µH)
(1)
 DCR (mΩ)
Max IRMS (A)
(2)
 Isat (A)
(3)
P7614-0602-R10M 0.10±20% 3.5 18 40
P7614-0602-R15M 0.15±20% 5.2 15 28
P7614-0602-R22M 0.22±20% 5.7 14 26
P7614-0602-R33M 0.33±20% 7.0 12 18
P7614-0602-R47M 0.47±20% 9.3 11 18
P7614-0602-R68M 0.68±20% 13.9 9.0 17
P7614-0602-R82M 0.82±20% 15.9 8.0 15
P7614-0602-1R0M 1.0±20% 18 7.0 14
P7614-0602-1R5M 1.5±20% 34 4.0 12
P7614-0602-2R2M 2.2±20% 46 5.0 9.0
P7614-0602-2R5M 2.5±20% 52 3.5 8.0
P7614-0602-3R3M 3.3±20% 60 3.25 7.0
P7614-0602-4R7M 4.7±20% 78 3.0 5.0
0603 size
Part Number Inductance (µH)
(1)
 DCR (mΩ)
Max IRMS (A)
(2)
 Isat (A)
(3)
P7614-0603-R10M 0.10±20% 1.7 32.5 42
P7614-0603-R15M 0.15±20% 2.5 26 38
P7614-0603-R20M 0.20±20% 3.0 24 36
P7614-0603-R22M 0.22±20% 2.8 23 36
P7614-0603-R33M 0.33±20% 3.9 20 30
P7614-0603-R47M 0.47±20% 4.2 17.5 26
P7614-0603-R68M 0.68±20% 5.5 15.5 23
P7614-0603-R82M 0.82±20% 8.0 13 20
P7614-0603-1R0M 1.0±20% 10 11 16
P7614-0603-1R5M 1.5±20% 15 9.0 14
P7614-0603-1R8M 1.8±20% 20 9.0 17
P7614-0603-2R2M 2.2±20% 20 8.0 12
P7614-0603-3R3M 3.3±20% 30 6.0 10
P7614-0603-4R7M 4.7±20% 40 5.5 6.5
P7614-0603-6R8M 6.8±20% 60 4.5 6.0
P7614-0603-8R2M 8.2±20% 68 4.0 5.5
P7614-0603-100M 10±20% 105 3.0 4.5
P7614
ETALDOC 861/5 Page 3 of 9 July 2007
0604 size
Part Number Inductance (µH)
(1)
 DCR (mΩ)
Max IRMS (A)
(2)
 Isat (A)
(3)
P7614-0604-R33M 0.33±20% 1.4 23 32
P7614-0604-R47M 0.47±20% 2.0 20 30
P7614-0604-R68M 0.68±20% 3.8 17 28
P7614-0604-R82M 0.82±20% 5.0 15 24
P7614-0604-1R0M 1.0±20% 7.0 13 20
P7614-0604-1R2M 1.2±20% 8.0 12 18
P7614-0604-1R5M 1.5±20% 10 11 16
P7614-0604-1R8M 1.8±20% 13 10.5 14
P7614-0604-2R2M 2.2±20% 15 10 14
P7614-0604-3R3M 3.3±20% 18 7.0 11
P7614-0604-4R7M 4.7±20% 21 6.0 9.0
P7614-0604-5R6M 5.6±20% 30 5.5 7.0
P7614-0604-6R8M 6.8±20% 32 5.0 7.0
0605 size
Part Number Inductance (µH)
(1)
 DCR (mΩ)
Max IRMS (A)
(2)
 Isat (A)
(3)
P7614-0605-R39M 0.39±20% 2.6 21 30
P7614-0605-R68M 0.68±20% 3.8 18 28
P7614-0605-1R0M 1.0±20% 4.2 15 22
P7614-0605-1R5M 1.5±20% 5.4 16 18
P7614-0605-2R2M 2.2±20% 8.2 13 15
P7614-0605-3R3M 3.3±20% 15.2 10 13
P7614-0605-4R7M 4.7±20% 19 7 10
P7614-0605-6R8M 6.8±20% 30 6 8
P7614-0605-100M 10±20% 45 5 6
0905 size
Part Number Inductance (µH)
(1)
 DCR (mΩ)
Max IRMS (A)
(2)
 Isat (A)
(3)
P7614-0905-R10M 0.10±20% 0.7 40 45
P7614-0905-R20M 0.20±20% 0.8 35 45
P7614-0905-R36M 0.36±20% 1.2 32 40
P7614-0905-R47M 0.47±20% 1.5 30 38
P7614-0905-R56M 0.56±20% 1.8 28 36
P7614-0905-R68M 0.68±20% 2.4 23 32
P7614-0905-R82M 0.82±20% 2.4 20 25
P7614-0905-1R0M 1.0±20% 3.8 18 22
P7614-0905-1R5M 1.5±20% 4.5 15 20
P7614-0905-2R2M 2.2±20% 5.4 12 16
P7614-0905-3R3M 3.3±20% 7.1 10 14
P7614-0905-4R7M 4.7±20% 12.3 9.0 13
P7614-0905-5R6M 5.6±20% 14.5 8.0 12
P7614-0905-6R8M 6.8±20% 20.5 7.0 11
P7614-0905-8R2M 8.2±20% 22 6.0 10
P7614-0905-100M 10.0±20% 27 5.0 9.0
P7614
ETALDOC 861/5 Page 4 of 9 July 2007
1004 size
Part Number Inductance (µH)
(1)
 DCR (mΩ)
Max IRMS (A)
(2)
 Isat (A)
(3)
P7614-1004-R20M 0.20±20% 1.0 32 40
P7614-1004-R36M 0.36±20% 1.4 28 40
P7614-1004-R47M 0.47±20% 1.6 26 38
P7614-1004-R56M 0.56±20% 1.9 25 36
P7614-1004-R68M 0.68±20% 2.4 23 32
P7614-1004-1R0M 1.0±20% 3.5 20 28
P7614-1004-1R5M 1.5±20% 7.5 12 20
P7614-1004-2R2M 2.2±20% 8.6 11.5 16.5
P7614-1004-3R3M 3.3±20% 10.0 10.0 14
P7614-1004-4R7M 4.7±20% 13.5 8.0 13
P7614-1004-5R6M 5.6±20% 16.0 7.0 12
P7614-1004-8R2M 8.2±20% 32.5 5.0 8
P7614-1004-100M 10.0±20% 35.0 5.0 9
1005 size
Part Number Inductance (µH)
(1)
 DCR (mΩ)
Max IRMS (A)
(2)
 Isat (A)
(3)
P7614-1005-R36M 0.36±20% 0.8 35 40
P7614-1005-R47M 0.47±20% 0.9 32 38
P7614-1005-R56M 0.56±20% 1.1 30 36
P7614-1005-R68M 0.68±20% 1.3 29 32
P7614-1005-1R0M 1.0±20% 2.2 24 28
P7614-1005-1R5M 1.5±20% 2.6 20 22
P7614-1005-2R2M 2.2±20% 4.0 17 20
1203 size
Part Number Inductance (µH)
(1)
 DCR (mΩ)
Max IRMS (A)
(2)
 Isat (A)
(3)
P7614-1203-R10M 0.10±20% 0.96 43 56
P7614-1203-R15M 0.15±20% 1.2 41 50
P7614-1203-R22M 0.22±20% 1.3 38.5 50
P7614-1203-R32M 0.33±20% 1.5 36.5 50
P7614-1203-R47M 0.47±20% 2.0 32 44
P7614-1203-R60M 0.60±20% 2.5 29 42
P7614-1203-R68M 0.68±20% 2.5 28 40
P7614-1203-R82M 0.82±20% 3.0 25 38
P7614-1203-1R0M 1.0±20% 3.5 24 36
P7614-1203-1R5M 1.5±20% 5.5 19 28
P7614-1203-1R8M 1.8±20% 7.0 16.5 24
P7614-1203-2R2M 2.2±20% 8.0 16 20
P7614-1203-3R3M 3.3±20% 12 12 18
P7614-1203-4R7M 4.7±20% 15 10 16
P7614-1203-5R6M 5.6±20% 18 10 14
P7614-1203-6R8M 6.8±20% 22 9.0 13
P7614-1203-8R2M 8.2±20% 28 8.5 12
P7614-1203-100M 10.0±20% 34 7.0 9.5
P7614
ETALDOC 861/5 Page 5 of 9 July 2007
1205 size
Part Number Inductance (µH)
(1)
 DCR (mΩ)
Max IRMS (A)
(2)
 Isat (A)
(3)
P7614-1205-R36M 0.36±20% 1.1 41 75
P7614-1205-R47M 0.47±20% 1.3 38 65
P7614-1205-R56M 0.56±20% 1.5 36 55
P7614-1205-R68M 0.68±20% 1.7 34 54
P7614-1205-1R0M 1.0±20% 2.5 29 50
P7614-1205-1R5M 1.5±20% 4.1 23 48
P7614-1205-2R2M 2.2±20% 5.5 20 32
P7614-1205-3R3M 3.3±20% 9.2 15 32
P7614-1205-4R7M 4.7±20% 15 16 27
P7614-1205-6R8M 6.8±20% 18 13 21
P7614-1205-8R2M 8.2±20% 14 9.5 18
P7614-1205-100M 10.0±20% 18 9.0 16
P7614-1205-120M 12.0±20% 18 7.5 10
1307 size
Part Number Inductance (µH)
(1)
 DCR (mΩ)
Max IRMS (A)
(2)
 Isat (A)
(3)
P7614-1307-R47M 0.47±20% 1.2 41 65
P7614-1307-R68M 0.68±20% 1.6 35 60
P7614-1307-1R0M 1.0±20% 2.1 32 50
P7614-1307-1R5M 1.5±20% 2.6 27 48
P7614-1307-2R2M 2.2±20% 4.2 22 40
P7614-1307-3R3M 3.3±20% 6.8 18 35
P7614-1307-4R7M 4.7±20% 11.2 15 30
P7614-1307-6R8M 6.8±20% 14 12 21
P7614-1307-100M 10.0±20% 17 10 16
 Notes
1. Inductance measured at 100kHz, 250mV.
2. IRMS is the current at which the temperature rise is 40°C typical, neglecting core losses.
3. Isat is the DC current at which the zero-current inductance drops by 20%.